Any bidder not qualifying 
PQC criteria will be rejected, and the price bid will not be opened. 

The Techno Commercial Part should contain the following documents, 
which are to be submitted/ uploaded with the offer:  

(a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five 

thousand only) in the form of NEFT/ RTGS/ Demand Draft/ Pay 
Order from any Nationalised or Schedule Bank drew in favour of 
“The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Construction Company Limited” 
payable at “Kolkata”. In the case of a successful bidder, this EMD 
will be converted to Initial Security Deposit and will be retained by

[...]

All supplied safety items shall carry a minimum warranty of 12 months from date of 
supply or acceptance, whichever is later. Supplier shall replace defective items free 
of cost during warranty period. 

15. SECURITY DEPOSIT: 
Security Deposit (SD) shall be Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only). 
EMD deposited by the successful bidder along with the tender will be retained by the 
BBJ as Security Deposit. MSE bidders who were exempted from submission of EMD, 
shall have to submit Initial Security Deposit for the amount equivalent to EMD within